
2019-2020 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-5   Conf: 17-3   Home: 11-2   Away: 10-3   Neutral: 4-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Lesesne, Dewan 1-1 37 37.0 11-17 .647 4-7 .571 2-2 1.000 5 6 11 11.0 3 0 4 0 0 2 28 28.0
15 Preston, Hunter 1-1 33 33.0 7-10 .700 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 2 2 2.0 5 1 2 0 0 0 16 16.0
24 Moore, Anthony 1-1 22 22.0 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 2.0 4 0 1 0 0 1 14 14.0
02 Robert davis jr 1-0 28 28.0 5-9 .556 1-3 .333 3-3 1.000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 3 0 0 0 14 14.0
10 Kirk, Tyrell 28-28 840 30.0 134-290 .462 65-157 .414 52-59 .881 26 80 106 3.8 58 2 94 42 12 49 385 13.8
04 Pruitt, Akia 29-29 813 28.0 152-288 .528 18-62 .290 52-86 .605 78 162 240 8.3 45 1 58 49 36 20 374 12.9
11 Ratliffe, Jordan 29-28 812 28.0 128-267 .479 52-121 .430 63-81 .778 44 71 115 4.0 54 0 49 55 1 33 371 12.8
02 Strother, David 29-28 851 29.3 123-275 .447 55-136 .404 65-79 .823 28 92 120 4.1 68 0 101 62 6 44 366 12.6
14 Levi, Spencer 29-1 604 20.8 106-157 .675 3-10 .300 65-106 .613 49 102 151 5.2 78 2 22 36 29 18 280 9.7
03 Givens, Bryant 1-1 42 42.0 3-10 .300 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0 6 6 6.0 1 0 12 5 0 2 8 8.0
22 Kirk, Shaun 28-1 383 13.7 85-177 .480 20-58 .345 15-24 .625 26 50 76 2.7 51 0 31 23 16 13 205 7.3
21 Mounce, Carson 29-28 568 19.6 75-147 .510 0-1 .000 39-48 .813 42 71 113 3.9 80 2 18 46 19 9 189 6.5
05 Taylor, Stanley 1-1 28 28.0 3-7 .429 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 4 0 0 3 0 0 6 6.0
00 Bullard, Jabrie 29-1 442 15.2 50-116 .431 44-104 .423 10-14 .714 9 39 48 1.7 32 0 29 21 0 14 154 5.3
01 Kinsey, Micah 21-1 403 19.2 39-85 .459 7-22 .318 23-42 .548 20 39 59 2.8 37 2 76 30 3 37 108 5.1
10 Kirk, Tyrell 1-0 25 25.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 3.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 2 2.0
00 Horton, Chris 1-0 6 6.0 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
23 Lesesne, Dewan 22-0 109 5.0 13-24 .542 4-7 .571 10-22 .455 8 8 16 0.7 8 0 14 9 0 6 40 1.8
11 Ratliffe, Jordan 1-0 4 4.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6050 201.7 943-1896 .497 276-700 .394 400-569 .703 379 773 1152 38.4 533 10 514 393 123 248 2562 85.40
Opponents 6050 201.7 773-1715 .451 221-654 .338 416-613 .679 267 655 922 30.7 524 9 394 447 49 199 2183 72.77

Team Statistics UNCP OPP
SCORING 2562 2183
    Points Per Game 85.4 72.8
    Scoring Margin 12.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 943-1896 773-1715
    Field Goal Pct .497 .451
3 POINT FG-ATT 276-700 221-654
    3PT FG Pct .394 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 400-569 416-613
    FT Pct .703 .679
    FT Made Per Game 13.3 13.9
REBOUNDS 1152 922
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 30.7
    Rebounds Margin 7.7 –
ASSISTS 514 394
    Assists Per Game 17.1 13.1
TURNOVERS 393 447
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 14.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.9
STEALS 248 199
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.6
BLOCKS 123 49
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 1.6
ATTENDANCE 15,592 9,025
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,199 13-694
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-215

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UNC Pembroke 1232 1310 20 2562
Opponents 1035 1136 12 2183

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 vs Catawba W (OT) 95-90 227
11/09/19 vs Newberry W 73-69 339
11/12/19 at Winston-Salem State W 75-64 2122
11/16/19 vs Tusculum W 81-79 159
11/17/19 at Queens (N.C.) L 78-80 323
11/20/19 at Wingate W 80-69 691
12/01/19 MOUNT OLIVE L 72-74 639
12/09/19 ELIZABETH CITY ST. W 86-81 467

* 12/15/19 GEORGIA COLLEGE L 64-67 617
* 12/19/19 CLAYTON STATE W 98-74 1287
* 12/21/19 NORTH GEORGIA W 76-46 604
* 01/04/20 at Young Harris W 107-88 466
* 01/09/20 at Flagler W 91-73 247
* 01/11/20 at Columbus State L 79-84 521
* 01/15/20 LANDER W 104-85 1364
* 01/18/20 AUGUSTA W 94-56 1519
* 01/22/20 at USC Aiken W 79-74 943
* 01/25/20 at Ga. Southwestern W 88-72 700
* 01/29/20 FRANCIS MARION W 84-70 1529
* 02/01/20 at Clayton State W 85-74 679
* 02/05/20 FLAGLER W 93-69 1146
* 02/08/20 at North Georgia W 81-65 196
* 02/12/20 at Lander W 81-66 803
* 02/15/20 at Augusta University L 65-75 0
* 02/19/20 USC AIKEN W 109-89 1647
* 02/22/20 COLUMBUS STATE W 82-76 1287
* 02/26/20 at Francis Marion W 94-60 1334
* 03/01/20 GA. SOUTHWESTERN W 88-65 1767

03/04/20 NORTH GEORGIA W 90-62 1719
03/07/20 vs UNC Pembroke W (OT) 90-87 136

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of North Carolina at Pembroke Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 17-3   Home: 9-1   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Kirk, Tyrell 19-19 554 29.2 91-199 .457 48-104 .462 33-36 .917 19 59 78 4.1 40 2 54 18 6 31 263 13.8
11 Ratliffe, Jordan 20-19 524 26.2 86-173 .497 32-70 .457 53-67 .791 30 44 74 3.7 35 0 30 40 0 23 257 12.9
02 Strother, David 20-19 564 28.2 84-187 .449 39-87 .448 37-47 .787 21 61 82 4.1 50 0 58 33 1 27 244 12.2
04 Pruitt, Akia 20-20 541 27.1 96-184 .522 9-40 .225 38-59 .644 56 102 158 7.9 29 0 48 31 18 17 239 12.0
15 Levi, Spencer 20-0 427 21.4 79-118 .669 2-8 .250 50-82 .610 31 79 110 5.5 57 2 14 29 16 12 210 10.5
22 Kirk, Shaun 19-1 275 14.5 60-127 .472 12-41 .293 9-14 .643 20 41 61 3.2 36 0 25 15 13 10 141 7.4
21 Mounce, Carson 20-20 369 18.5 53-100 .530 0-0 .000 29-37 .784 32 48 80 4.0 61 2 13 32 13 6 135 6.8
00 Bullard, Jabrie 20-1 313 15.7 37-88 .420 31-78 .397 10-14 .714 5 26 31 1.6 26 0 21 17 0 14 115 5.8
01 Kinsey, Micah 20-1 380 19.0 37-79 .468 7-21 .333 23-42 .548 18 35 53 2.7 35 2 74 30 3 36 104 5.2
23 Lesesne, Dewan 13-0 53 4.1 11-16 .688 4-5 .800 8-16 .500 2 5 7 0.5 5 0 6 5 0 2 34 2.6
Total 20 4000 200.0 634-1271 .499 184-454 .405 290-414 .700 265 530 795 39.8 374 8 343 258 70 178 1742 87.10
Opponents 4000 200.0 498-1125 .443 140-441 .317 292-431 .677 171 431 602 30.1 360 7 256 308 31 130 1428 71.40

Team Statistics UNCP OPP
SCORING 1742 1428
    Points Per Game 87.1 71.4
    Scoring Margin 15.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 634-1271 498-1125
    Field Goal Pct .499 .443
3 POINT FG-ATT 184-454 140-441
    3PT FG Pct .405 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 9.2 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 290-414 292-431
    FT Pct .700 .677
    FT Made Per Game 14.5 14.6
REBOUNDS 795 602
    Rebounds Per Game 39.8 30.1
    Rebounds Margin 9.7 –
ASSISTS 343 256
    Assists Per Game 17.2 12.8
TURNOVERS 258 308
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 15.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.8
STEALS 178 130
    Steals Per Game 8.9 6.5
BLOCKS 70 31
    Blocks Per Game 3.5 1.6
ATTENDANCE 12,767 5,889
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,277 10-589
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UNC Pembroke 849 893 1742
Opponents 663 765 1428

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/15/19 GEORGIA COLLEGE L 64-67 617
12/19/19 CLAYTON STATE W 98-74 1287
12/21/19 NORTH GEORGIA W 76-46 604
01/04/20 at  Young Harris W 107-88 466
01/09/20 at  Flagler W 91-73 247
01/11/20 at  Columbus State L 79-84 521
01/15/20 LANDER W 104-85 1364
01/18/20 AUGUSTA W 94-56 1519
01/22/20 at  USC Aiken W 79-74 943
01/25/20 at  Ga. Southwestern W 88-72 700
01/29/20 FRANCIS MARION W 84-70 1529
02/01/20 at  Clayton State W 85-74 679
02/05/20 FLAGLER W 93-69 1146
02/08/20 at  North Georgia W 81-65 196
02/12/20 at  Lander W 81-66 803
02/15/20 at  Augusta University L 65-75 0
02/19/20 USC AIKEN W 109-89 1647
02/22/20 COLUMBUS STATE W 82-76 1287
02/26/20 at  Francis Marion W 94-60 1334
03/01/20 GA. SOUTHWESTERN W 88-65 1767


